
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER -2011
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders

Received

Nos. & Names
of parties

qualified after
Technical
Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not

qualified after
Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract No.
& Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of
contract (Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport Services
of 1 No. Brand New Tata
Indigo  for a period of 4
years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered
rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One
Hundred
through
Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204012 dtd.
23.12.2011

Md. Safiur
Rahman

15,97,440.00 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a period of
4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered
rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred)
Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6203994 dtd.
01.12.2011

Sri Pramud Singh
Kurmi

18,15,504.00 4 years

DCO0441P11 Hiring the Service of Brand
new Welding Machine

Press 22.02.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered
rates

25.03.2011 976 75 (Seventy
Five) through
Lottery

901 (in lottery) N/A *6105912 dtd.
14.11.2011
(inadvertently
not included in
the monthly
report of
November,
2011)

Sri Bogiram
Mizar

20,48,690.00 4 years

DCO0441P11 Hiring the Service of Brand
new Welding Machine

Press 22.02.2011 - Do - 25.03.2011 976 75 (Seventy
Five) through
Lottery

901 (in lottery) N/A *6105913 dtd.
14.11.2011
(inadvertently
not included in
the monthly
report of
November,
2011)

Sri Mrigen Gogoi 20,48,690.00 4 years

DCO0441P11 Hiring the Service of Brand
new Welding Machine

Press 22.02.2011 - Do - 25.03.2011 976 75 (Seventy
Five) through
Lottery

901 (in lottery) N/A *6105914 dtd.
14.11.2011
(inadvertently
not included in
the monthly
report of
November,
2011)

Sri Krishna Kanta
Dutta

20,48,690.00 4 years



DCO0441P11 Hiring the Service of Brand
new Welding Machine

Press 22.02.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered
rates

25.03.2011 976 75 (Seventy
Five) through
Lottery

901 (in lottery) N/A *6105915 dtd.
14.11.2011
(inadvertently
not included in
the monthly
report of
November,
2011)

Sri Manoj Kr.
Gupta

20,48,690.00 4 years

DCO0441P11 Hiring the Service of Brand
new Welding Machine

Press 22.02.2011 - Do - 25.03.2011 976 75 (Seventy
Five) through
Lottery

901 (in lottery) N/A *6105916 dtd.
14.11.2011
(inadvertently
not included in
the monthly
report of
November,
2011)

Smt. Bina Gogoi 20,48,690.00 4 years

DCO0441P11 Hiring the Service of Brand
new Welding Machine

Press 22.02.2011 - Do - 25.03.2011 976 75 (Seventy
Five) through
Lottery

901 (in lottery) N/A 6106031 dtd.
23.12.2011

Sri Bipul Dutta 20,48,690.00 4 years

DCO1690P12 Hiring of Services for
cutting of grass, shrubs of
Drilling Deptt.

Press 3rd week of
April, 2011

Single 18.05.2011 7(Seven) 6(Six)
1) Prodip
Konwar & Co.
2)Junali
Enterprise
3) M. Dutta &
Co.
4) Power Grid
Associates
5) R.T.
Associates
6) Handique &
Co.

1(One)

M/s. Das Brother
& Sons

Yes 6105980 dtd.
07.12.2011

M/s. Handique &
Co.

1,16,336.00 31.12.2013

DCO2681P12 HAZOP STUDY Press 2nd week of
July, 2011

Single 30.08.2011 8(Eight) 2(Two)
1) M/s. PDIL
2) M/s. Chilt
Worth
Technologies
(P) Ltd.

6(Six)
1) Shiva Pharcan
Ltd.
2) Germanischer
Lloyd Industrial
Services
3) Kavya Project
(P) Ltd.
4) Sonar Bangla
Environment &
Exports (P) Ltd.
5)

Yes 6204011 dtd.
20.12.2011

M/s. PDIL 21,67,500.00 31.03.2014



Cholamandalam
Ms Risk Services
Ltd.,
6) IOT Design &
Engg. Ltd.,

CDI2483P12 Services for chemical
handling & well site
laboratory services at
Drilling & Workover well
site

Press 4th week of
June, 2011

Two Bid 02.08.2011 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s. Hazarika
Enterprise

1(One)
M/s. Assam
Petroleum Ltd.

Yes 6106009 dtd.
19.12.2011

Hazarika
Enterprise

1,41,83,227.00 2 years

DCO26445P12 Mechanical cleaning of
aerial coolers for GCS unit

Press July, 2011 Single 09.08.2011 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) Metal
Works
2) Dhillon
Engg. Works

NIL Yes 6105973 dtd.
09.12.2011

Dhillon Engg.
Works

6,70,000.00 2 years

DCC2357L12 Development of a village
road of Nabajyoti Gaon,
Tipling..

A, B & C 20.06.2011 Single Bid 07.07.2011 177              177
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

NIL Yes 6105966/
DCC dtd.
01.12.2011

M/s. Kaushik Deb
& Sons, Duliajan

8,95,415.01 12 Weeks

DCC3362L12 Constn. of app. road 200m
long,preparation of
plinth,constn. of CC/RCC
foundation at Well No.NHK
87,143 & 144 under OCS-3/

A, B & C 09.09.2011 Single Bid 29.09.2011 80 80
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

NIL Yes 6105993/
DCC dtd.
09.12.2011

Jahiruddin
Ahmed,
Tengakhat.

22,47,824.29 12 weeks

DCC3247L12 Widening of road with
footpath from OIL HS
School to Nahor Avenue,
Duliajan.

A,B & C 29.08.2011 Single Bid 15.09..2011 115 115
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

NIL Yes 6105978/
DCC dtd.
06.12.2011

M/s Nirman
Bikash, Duliajan.

13,00,317.20 16 Weeks.

DCC3645L12 Repairing existing gravelled
road, constn. of plinth, road
over plinth etc.at SKL-1
plinth in Kathaloni area.

A, B & C 10.10.2011 Single Bid 27.10.2011 63 63
 (All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

NIL Yes 6106015/
DCC dtd.
20.12.2011

Sri Sunil Gogoi,
Dibrugarh..

11,65,965.37 06 Weeks

DCC3648L12 Repairing existing gravelled
road, plinth, constn. of plinth
etc. to suit BHEL-A outfit
for water disposal well at
KLN-19, Kathaloni.

A,B & C 02.11.2011 Single Bid 17.11.2011 50                 50
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

NIL Yes 6106016/
DCC dtd.
20.12.2011

M/s D. Rajkonwar
& Construction,
Ushapur.

10,89,569.46 06 Weeks



DCC2945L12 Extension of Crane mainte-
nance shed and office
building at Transport Deptt.,
Duliajan.

A,B & C 06.08.2011 Single Bid 01.09.2011 35                 35
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

NIL Yes 6106019/
DCC dtd.
21.12.2011

Sri P.K. Dowarah,
Duliajan.

11,07,408.55  32 weeks.

DCC3647L12

DCC2584L12

Erection of A.C.sheet wall on
steel structure for view cutter
at LPG Bottling Plant,
Duliajan.

Construction of building for
new HT switch room etc. near
B;low No.D+112.

  D

   D

02.11.2011

06.07.2011

Single Bid

Single Bid

17.11.2011

21.07.2011

      12

     48

12
(All are OIL’s
‘D’ Class
registered
contractors)

48

(All are OIL’s
‘D’ Class
registered
contractors)

            NIL

            NIL

     Yes

     Yes

6106018/
DCC dtd.
14.12.2011

6105991/
DCC dtd.
09.12.2011

Smt. Jabamani
Datta, Duliajan.

M/s Sharma
Constn., Duliajan.

5,88,234.44

9,60,179.37

12  weeks.

16 weeks.

DCC3364L12 Constn. of 650 KL ground
water tank inside Baghjan
EPS.

A, B & C 09.09.2011 Single Bid 29.09.2011      06                06
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

           NIL              Yes 6105992/
DCC dtd.
09.12.2011

M/s United
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

12,24,481.92 24 Weeks.

DCC2358L12 Development & black topping
of -  Majgaon vill. Road and
road to Christ King School,
Duliajan.

A, B & C 20.06.2011 Single Bid 07.07.2011    172              172
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

           NIL       Yes 6105965/
DCC dtd.
01.12.2011

M/s Phukan
Builders,
Duliajan.

9,12,914.09 12 Weeks.

DCC3245L12 Repairing of existing
damaged portion of Bundh
cum road from W/294 to
Jaipur aerial crossing at
Ushapur.

A, B & C 29.08.2011 Single Bid 15.09.2011    111              111
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

          NIL      Yes 6105964/
DCC dtd
01.12.2011

M/s Sincon
Engg., Duliajan.

7,22,390.40 08 Weeks

CDI0558P11 Constn. of approach road,
preparation of plinth, road
over plinth etc.  for any other
location at Chandmari,
Barekuri area.

Press 12.01.2011 Two Bid 09.09.2011     04           02
Sri Raju
Phukan
Sri L.
Borgohain

        02
Sri Hridayananda
Konwar
M/s Nirman

    Yes 6105956/
CDI dtd.
02.12.2011

Sri Raju Phukan,
Bhadoi Panchali.

99,27,276.93 24 Weeks

CDI2038P12 Constn. of approach road 245
m. long, constn. of plinth,
road over plinth etc. for Loc.
NLB at Amguri Gaon,

Press 18.05.2011 Two Bid 03.11.2011     14          12
M/s J.M. &
Co.
Sri L.

       02
M/s Lexicon
Engg.
M/s S.K.

    Yes 6105990/
CDI dtd.
08.12.2011

Sri Raju
Phukan, Bhadoi
Panchali.

67,19,498.09 26 Weeks



Panchuti area. Borgohain
Sri Mridul
Borah
Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
Sri
Hridayananda
Konwar
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s A.D.
Singh & Sons
M/s Gogoi &
Sons Co.
Sri Raju
Phukan
M/s M.Kalita
& Co.
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s Sincon
Engg.

Enterprise

CDI2035P12 Constn. of approach road 794
m. long, constn. of plinth,
road over plinth etc. to suit E-
1400 AC/SCR rig outfit at
Loc. HUS, North Hapjan area.

Press 18.05.2011 Two Bid 03.11.2011     11          11
M/s  J.M. &
Co.
Sri L.
Borgohain
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur,
M/s A.D.
Singh & Sons
Sri Sujit Gogoi
Sri Mridul
Borah
M/s Lexicon
Engg.
M/s Gogoi &
Sons Co.
Sri Raju
Phukan
Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
M/s S.G.
Constn.

        -     Yes 6105977/
CDI dtd.
07.12.2011

Sri L. Borgohain,
Naharkatia.

77,31,903.81 24 Weeks



CDI1614P12 Constn. of approach road
3.475 km. long, constn. of
plinth, road over plinth etc.
for Loc. HVT at Singhibil-
Sasoni area.

Press 08.04.2011 Two Bid 26.05.2011     12          11
M/s H.L.
Chanda & Co.
Sri Mridul
Borah,
Sri L.
Borgohain
Sri Utpal
Chetia
Sri Raju
Phukan
Sri
Hridayananda
Konwar
Sri Sujit Gogoi
Sri Nripen
Hazarika
Sri Sunil
Hazarika
M/s K.K. &
Sons
Sri Prafulla
Phukan

       1
M/s S.K.
Enterprise

     Yes 6105976/
CDI dtd.
06.12.2011

Sri Raju
Phukan, Bhadoi
Panchali.

99,58,573.49 26 Weeks.

DCC3246L12 Constn. of 620 m. long
gravelled road with earth
filling etc. at Kamkhat area.

A, B & C 29.08.2011 Single Bid 15.09.2011     51           51
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

       NIL      Yes 6106034/
DCC dtd.
23.12.2011

Sri Jiten Chutia,
Tengakhat.

10,55,716.04 06 Weeks.

DCC2485L12 Constn. of 400 KL capacity
RCC static fire water stoerage
overground water tank at
FGS-285 in Deohao al area.

A, B & C 27.06.2011 Single Bid 14.07.2011     16           16
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

       NIL      Yes 6106033/
DCC dtd.
23.12.2011

Sri B.K. Baruah,,
Duliajan.

10,58,257.08 18 Weeks.

DCC2583L12 Constn. of 400 KL capacity
RCC static fire water storage
overground water tank at
Balijan QPS.

A, B & C 06.07.2011 Single Bid 21.07.2011     37          37
(All are OIL’s
registered
contractors)

      NIL      Yes 6106032/
DCC dtd.
23.12.2011

Sri Ratul Ch.
Baruah, Duliajan.

10,58,257.08 18 Weeks.

DCC0731P11 Construction of new RCC
framed brick boundary wall at
Duliajan

Press 29.01.2011 Two Bid 25.08.2011 27
(Twenty
Seven)

23
M/s. Lalit Raj
Thakuria &
Co.
M/s. L.C.
Thapa & Sons
M/s. Sincon
Engg.
Sri Pradip

04
Sri Indra Gogoi
M/s. Hazarika
Construction &
Co.
M/s. K.K. &
Sons
M/s. S.G.
Construction

Yes 61060371/
DCC  dtd.
27.12.2011

M/s. M. Kalita &
Co., Duliajan

29,35,478.89 25 weeks



Kumar Gogoi
M/s. United
Const. Co.
M/s. India
Construction
M/s. Subansiri
Enterprises
Sri Utpal
Chetia
M/s. Syan
Brothers
M/s. J.M. &
Co.
M/s. Assam
Frontier Const.
M/s. Junali
Enterprise
Shree Shyam
International
Sri Pulin
Gogoi
M/s. M.M.
Construction
M/s. R.B.
Associates
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s. A.D.
Singh & Sons
M/s. M. Kalita
& Co.
Sri Akashdeep
Baruah
M/s. Rajani
Builders
Sri L.
Borgohain
Sri Prafulla
Phukan


